

SC NO: 462/2019
State v. Ashu @ Atta
FIR NO: 210/18
PS: Prasad Nagar

11.08.2021

In view of directions of Hon'ble High Court vide Endst no. 439-470/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021, case is taken up through VC.

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state/respondent through VC.
Sh. Vineet Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashu @ Atta and [Amar@Kana](#)
alongwith with accused through VC.
Sh. Sandeep Gupta, LAC for complainant with complainant through VC.

In view of directions of Hon'ble High Court, put up for PE on

15.12.2021.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
ASJ-04/Central/11.08.2021