

SC No.: 462/2019
FIR No.: 210/2018
PS: Prashad Nagar
State Vs: Ashu @ Atta

31.01.2022

In view of directions of Hon'ble High Court Vide Endst No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 & 2-33/RG/DHC dated 12/01/2022, case is taken up through VC.

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqrar learned Addl.PP for State through VC.

Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Shubham Gupta for all the three accused. It is stated that accused No.1 and 2 are on interim bail at present.

Further, accused No.3 Rahul Gupta is stated to be in J/C.

Further, complainant Pawan is also present alongwith Ld. LAC Sh. Sandeep Gupta through VC.

Put up for P/E in terms of previous order for **05.05.2022**.

Issue P/W of the accused, if any, in J/C for the next date of hearing.

Further, an application for release of RC by applicant Dharam Chand is also pending.

None is present on behalf of such applicant for many dates. In the interest of justice, the same is adjourned with the main case for the NDOH i.e. **05.05.2022** itself. Such application be also merged with the main case file.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
ASJ-04/Central/31.01.2022