

**IA No. 04/2023
SC No. 462/2019
State Vs. Ashu @ Atta
FIR No. 210/2018
PS Prasad Nagar**

09th August, 2023

This is an application for release of FDR of the applicant/surety Ms. Mamta.

Present: Sh. Md. Iqrar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Mayank Jain, Counsel for applicant.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused submits that he wishes to withdraw the present application of applicant/accused. Separate endorsement regarding withdrawal of the present application is taken on the application.

The present application is accordingly disposed of as withdrawn.

**(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
09.08.2023^(VR)**