

IA No. 06/2023
State Vs. Ashu @ Atta and Ors.
FIR No. 210/2018
PS Prashad Nagar

28th November, 2023

This is an application u/s. 439 Cr. P.C. seeking grant of interim bail filed on behalf of applicant/accused Amar @ Kanha.

Present: Sh. Robin Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Vineet Jain, Counsel for applicant/accused.
IO SI Omkar Mal Meena in person.

IO seeks some time for filing reply to the present bail application.

At request, list the application for reply and arguments on **03.12.2023**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
28.11.2023_(VR)