

IA No. 10/2025
SC No.:462/2019
FIR No.:210/2018
PS:Prasad Nagar
State Vs Ashu Atta & others

APPLICATION FOR BAIL FILED ON BEHALF OF
APPLICANT / ACCUSED AMAR @ KANHA

22/05/2025

Present: Mr. Yogendra Adari, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Mr. Vineet Jain, Id. Counsel for applicant / accused.

Reply to the bail application as well as previous conviction report received. Copy supplied.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

At request, list for arguments on **24/05/2025**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 22/05/2025_{MK}