

IA No. 11/2025
SC No.462/2019
FIR No.210/2019
PS:Prasad Nagar
State Vs Ashu @ Atta

02/06/2025

This is an application for seeking regular bail filed on behalf of applicant / accused Ashu @ Atta.

Present: Mr. Balbir Singh, Id. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Mr.Vineet Jain, Id. Counsel for applicant / accused.

Reply to the bail application has been filed on behalf of IO as well as previous conviction / involvement report has been received from the concerned Jail Superintendent. Be taken on record.

IO has sent a request. Heard. Allowed.

Ld. Substitute Addl.PP has submitted that the application be decided in the presence of Id. Regular Addl.PP for State.

List the application on **09/06/2025**.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/02/06/2025_(mk)