

SC : 462/2019
FIR No. : 210/2018
PS: Prasad Nagar
U/s: 302/34 IPC r/w Section 25/27/54/59 Arms Act
State Vs. Ashu @ Atta

27.09.2025

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vineet Jain, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

I.A. No. 12/25:- Application seeking regular bail.

Let report of this application along with previous
involvement of the accused be called from the IO for **10.10.2025.**

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
27.09.2025

km