

SC 462/2019
STATE Vs. ASHU @ ATTA AND ORS.
210/2018
(Prashad Nagar)

07/04/2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Subham Gupta, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Summons to Ct Arif, Dr Rishabh, ASI Ishwar and Ct Mahender received back duly served.

PW15 and 16 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Let witness mentioned at serial no. 18, 22, 24 and 25 be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **04.06.2026**.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/07/04/2026