

SC No.:462/2019
FIR No.:210/2018
PS:Prashad Nagar
State Vs Ashu @ Atta & others

04/06/2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused are on bail.
Mr. Ali Mehdi, proxy counsel for all accused persons.

PW-17 HC Sumit Kumar, PW-18 Inspector Harsahay Singh, PW-19 Sh. Pawan Singh examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **10/09/2026**. Let witnesses mentioned at Sl. No. 18, 20 & 21 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/04/06/2026